U b WN B

()]

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36

RESOLUTION
OF THE
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF THE
OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION No. 1617-0214B

Second Amendment, 2016-17 School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem
Report — Due Date Extension

WHEREAS, the Board of Education adopted Resolution No. 1617-0214 (Enactment No.
17-1100) on June 29, 2017, directing the Superintendent of Schools or designee to
produce a Report for approval by the Board of Education in August 2017, detailing the
root causes of the 2016-17 budget crisis and the steps being taken to prevent such crisis
from emerging again in the future and incorporating the findings from the FCMAT

review; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Statement of Receipts and Expenditures and Expenditures of the
District-Fiscal Year 2016-2017 (Unaudited Actuals) (Closing of the Books), legally due to
the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools on September 15, 2017, considered, and
adopted, by Board on September 13, 2017 (Enactment No.17-1273), among other
factors, is an integral information piece of the postmortem analysis; and,

WHEREAS, the Board, on September 13, 2017, extended the due date of the 2016-17
School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report from August, 2017 to October 15, 2017
(2" Regular Meeting); and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Schools, concurrently responding to multiple high priority
Board requested and other District issues, has requested a further extension of time to
prepare said 2016-17 School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report,

NOW,THEREFORE, BE ITRESOLVED, thatthe Board of Education hereby extends the due
date of the 2016-17 School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report from October 25,
2017 (2" Regular Meeting) to November 8, 2017 (Regular Meeting).



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District,
this 25t day of October 2017, by the following vote:

AYE:
NAY:
ABSTAINED:
ABSENT:
CERTIFICATION
We, James Harris and Kyla Johnson-Trammell, President and Secretary of the Governing
Board of the Oakland Unified School District, respectively, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution was duly approved and adopted by the Governing Board at its

Regular Meeting held on the 25th day of October, 2017, with a copy of the Resolution
being on file in the Office of the Governing Board.

By:
James Harris, President
Governing Board
Oakland Unified School District
By:

Kyla Johnson-Trammel, Secretary
Governing Board
Oakland Unified School District





