1 2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
6	RESOLUTION No. 1617-0214B
7	
8 9	Second Amendment, 2016-17 School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report – Due Date Extension
10	
11 12 13 14 15	<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Board of Education adopted Resolution No. 1617-0214 (Enactment No. 17-1100) on June 29, 2017, directing the Superintendent of Schools or designee to produce a Report for approval by the Board of Education in August 2017, detailing the root causes of the 2016-17 budget crisis and the steps being taken to prevent such crisis from emerging again in the future and incorporating the findings from the FCMAT
16 17	review; and
18 19 20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, the Annual Statement of Receipts and Expenditures and Expenditures of the District-Fiscal Year 2016-2017 (Unaudited Actuals) (Closing of the Books), legally due to the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools on September 15, 2017, considered, and adopted, by Board on September 13, 2017 (Enactment No.17-1273), among other factors, is an integral information piece of the postmortem analysis; and,
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>	WHEREAS, the Board, on September 13, 2017, extended the due date of the <b>2016-17</b> School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report from August, 2017 to October 15, 2017 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Regular Meeting); and
28 29 30 31	<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Superintendent of Schools, concurrently responding to multiple high priority Board requested and other District issues, has requested a further extension of time to prepare said <b>2016-17 School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report</b> ,
32	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby extends the due
33	date of the <b>2016-17 School Year - Budget Crisis - Postmortem Report</b> from October 25,
34 35	2017 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Regular Meeting) to November 8, 2017 (Regular Meeting).

37	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District
38	this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of October 2017, by the following vote:
39	
40	AYE:
41	
42	NAY:
43	
44	ABSTAINED:
45	
46	ABSENT:
47	
48	CERTIFICATION
49	
50	We, James Harris and Kyla Johnson-Trammell, President and Secretary of the Governing
51	Board of the Oakland Unified School District, respectively, do hereby certify that the
52	foregoing Resolution was duly approved and adopted by the Governing Board at its
53	Regular Meeting held on the 25th day of October, 2017, with a copy of the Resolution
54	being on file in the Office of the Governing Board.
55	By:
56 57	James Harris, President
58	Governing Board
59	Oakland Unified School District
60	Oakland Onlined School District
61	
62	By:
63	Kyla Johnson-Trammel, Secretary
64	Governing Board
65	Oakland Unified School District
66	